DS706 (v1.0.1) January 29, 2010 www.xilinx.com
Product Specification 1
© Copyright 2008–2010 Xilinx, Inc. XILINX, the Xilinx logo, Virtex, Spartan, ISE, and other designated brands included herein are trademarks of Xilinx in the United States and
other countries. PCI, PCI Express, PCIe, and PCI-X are trademarks of PCI-SIG. All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
General Description
The Extended Spartan®-3A family of Field-Programmable Gate Arrays (FPGAs) solves the design challenges in many high-
volume, cost-sensitive electronic applications. With 12 devices ranging from 50,000 to 3.4 million system gates (as shown in
Table 1), the Extended Spartan-3A family provides a broad range of densities and package options, integrated DSP MACs,

DS706 (v1.0.1) January 29, 2010 Product Specification
R
Table  1: Summary of Extended Spartan-3A Family Attributes
Device System
Gates
Equivalent
Logic Cells CLBs Slices Distributed
RAM bits(1)
Block RAM
bits(1)
In-System
Flash bits(2)
Dedicated
Multipliers DSP48As DCMs Maximum
User I/O
XC3S50A/AN 50K 1,584 176 704 11K 54K 1M 3 - 2 144(3)
XC3S200A/AN 200K 4,032 448 1,792 28K 288K 4M 16 - 4 248(4)
XC3S400A/AN 400K 8,064 896 3,584 56K 360K 4M 20 - 4 311
XC3S700A/AN 700K 13,248 1,472 5,888 92K 360K 8M 20 - 8 372
XC3S1400A/AN 1400K 25,344 2,816 11,264 176K 576K 16M 32 - 8 502
XC3SD1800A 1800K 37,440 4,160 16,640 260K 1,512K - - 84 8 519
XC3SD3400A 3400K 53,712 5,968 23,872 373K 2,268K - - 126 8 469
Notes:
1. By convention, one Kb is equivalent to 1,024 bits.
2. In-System Flash is available in the Spartan-3AN platform only.
3. Maximum user I/O for XC3S50AN is 108.

• Design Authentication using Device DNA
X-Ref Target - Figure 3
Figure 3: Ordering Information
XC3S50A -4 FTG256 C
Device Type
Speed Grade
Temperature Range
Package Type/Number of Pins
Example:
DS706_03_072508
Device Speed Grade Package Type / Number of Pins Temperature Range (TJ)
XC3S50A/AN –4 Standard Performance VQ(G)100 100-pin Very Thin Quad Flat Pack (VQFP) C Commercial (0°C to 85°C)
XC3S200A/AN –5 High Performance TQ(G)144 144-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (TQFP) I Industrial (–40°C to 100°C)
XC3S400A/AN FT(G)256 256-ball Fine-Pitch Thin Ball Grid Array (FTBGA)
XC3S700A/AN FG(G)320 320-ball Fine-Pitch Ball Grid Array (FBGA)
XC3S1400A/AN FG(G)400 400-ball Fine-Pitch Ball Grid Array (FBGA)
XC3SD1800A CS(G)484 484-ball Chip-Scale Ball Grid Array (FBGA)
XC3SD3400A FG(G)484 484-ball Fine-Pitch Ball Grid Array (FBGA)
FG(G)676 676-ball Fine-Pitch Ball Grid Array (FBGA)
Notes:
1. The –5 speed grade is exclusively available in the Commercial temperature range.